UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1829719288 Fee: \$42.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/24/2018 11:53 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Prepared by and Recorded at the request of:
PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES
1700 TODD FARM DRIVE
ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60123
To be returned to:
LIENITMOV.COM
160 SW 127F AVENUE, SUITE 103A
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S CLAIM FOR LIEN

State of Illinois SS. County of COOK

The Claimant, PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES, 1700 TODD FARM DRIVE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60123, hereby files its claim for lieu as an Original Contractor against

OWNER:

SHAWN P. & CATHERINE A. KENNEDY, 1142 OAK RIDGE DPIVE, STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

if any, (hereinafter, collectively 'Owner'), and any other person claiming an interest ru the real estate hereinafter described, by, through or under the Owner and further states:

On 06/07/2018 through 06/25/2018, Owner owned in fee simple title to the certain land described as follows: 1142 OAK RIDGE DRIVE, STREAMWOOD, including all land and improvements thereon, in the County of COOK, State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Numbers: 06-27-110-028-0000

Common Address: 1142 OAK RIDGE DRIVE, STREAMWOOD, ILLINOIS 60107

Legal Description: LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK IN THE STATE OF IL

1829719288 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 3 IN BLOCK 5 IN OAK RIDGE TRAIL, UNIT THREE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 3, 1969 AS DOCUMENT NO. 89301723, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

On 06/06/2012, the claimant made a contract with SHAWN AND CATHERINE KENNEDY, 1142 OAK RIL Co. DRIVE, STREAMWOOD, IL 60107, to supply materials and labor for:

MITIGATION (See Contract attached hereto).

That at the special instance and request of Owner, the Claimant furnished extra and additional materials at and extra and additional labor on said premises of the value of: \$0.00.

The Contract was entered into by Claim int, and the work performed there under was performed with the knowledge, authorization and consent of the Owner or the Owner knowingly permitted said work to be performed by Claimant.

The Owner is entitled to credits on account thereof is follows: \$0.00 leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant, after allowing all credits, the sum of \$48,800.04 for which, with interest, the claimant claims a lien on said land and all improvements thereon.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: $\frac{\sqrt{0}/\sqrt{7}/\sqrt{3}}{2}$
PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES
Ву:
WAYNEMERLINO, OWNER
VERIFICATION
THE STATE OF THE S
WAYNE MERLINO, the OWNER of PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES, being of
lawful age and upon being daly upon oath, states and verifies as follows: that he/she has read the foregoing Claim of Lien and understands the contents thereof; that the matters and things
contained therein are true and corregize the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.
WAYSE MERLINO
WATNE WERLING
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> ss.
STATE OF <u>LITTAGES</u>
COUNTY OF Kano
- 10
I CERTIFY that on this day of day of 20 before me, the
subscriber, personally appeared WAYNE MERLINO, who, I am satisfied, is the OWNER of the
Corporation PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES named herein and who by me duly sworn/affirmed, asserted authority to act on behalf of the Corporation PAUL DAVIS
EMERGENCY SERVICES, and who, by virtue of its Bylaws, or Resolution of its Byard of
Directors executed the within instrument on its behalf, and thereupon acknowledged
claimant signed, sealed and delivered same as claimant's act and deed, for the purposes herein
expressed.
Natall Mill
(Notary Public)
MICHELLE MILLER
Official Seal

1829719288 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PAU		AVIS	WORK	AUTHO	RiZ/	TION
RECOVER • REC	CONSTR	RUCT • RESTORE				
Customer Name	Shawn & (Catherine Kennedy	Email:	Carrier:	Carrier: Liberty Mutual	
	1142 Oak (Claim Number:		
		od, IL 60107, USA T 630-837-9976	Cell: 773-972-2989	Category:		Date: 06/8/2018
Phone: 1	tome:	030-037-3370	Cell: 773-972-2989	Class:	ļ	and at age
. the undersigned pro	operty ow	mer and or manager her	reby authorize Paul Davis Emerger	ncv Services ("Contractor	r") to make a	nv and all necessary
emergency repairs in		of: Water Mitigation	due to:		damage to n	
located at:			1142 Oak Ridge Dr, Streamwood, IL 6			the ("Property").
acknowledge that I	a'an espor	nsible for all of the costs	for these emergency repairs. I als	o acknowledge that eme	ergency repai	irs do not carry any
guarantees and or wa						
fauch considerars and	unrad up d	ਆ ਨਾ Insurance with:	Liberty Mutual insura	ance, ("my Insurance Con	manuall the	n I harahu antharisa
			uch services and or repairs upon n			
			such payment as I will pay any an			
pay Contractor direct	all monie	es due for this work with	no deductions.	•		
		0.4				
hereby represent th	at I have :	all necessary nower and	or authority to execute this Author	orization as a legally hind	ling instrume	ont.
timinal tablements on		at the case A bear at a training	a at hours to energy due having	Minnesott on or tolkert ante	mil moet mine	11126
Property Owner / M	lanager:	· ·	Shawn & (athy rin a Kennedy	Da	ate:	06/8/2018
			* Please sign above in box			
Paul Davis Emergency	Services:		M3 - Porfirio Romero		nte:	06/8/2018
			Romero	6/4	Ś	
			* Please sign above in box	<u>-</u>	—(<u> </u>)	
		COI	MPLETION CERTI	FICATE		
The Contractor has con	npleted all	authorized necessary repa	airs and emergency work. I hereby di	rect my Insurance Compan	y to pay Cont	ractor d', ec ly
		n of work performed is pe				
Property Owner / M	 lanager:		Shawn & Catherine Kennedy	Da	ate:	6/8/18

* Please sign above in box *

649 S. Vermont Street, Palatine, Illinois 60067 — Office (224) 333-1300 — Fax (847) 241-0172

www.PDES24hr.com 24 HR EMERGENCY HOTLINE: (800) 408-3290